(Requestor's Name) The Wilson Law Firm 616 Sanctuary Road Naples, Florida 34120-4837 (Address)	000320107040
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/23/1801038014 **35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ified Copies Certificates of Status pecial Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	NOV 0 6 2018 S. YOUNG

## The Wilson Law Firm 616 Sanctuary Road Naples, Florida 34120-4837

Douglas L. Wilson, Esq.

douglas wilson @earthlink.net

(239) 348-9191 fax: 245-9286

October 26, 2018

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Operation End Run, Inc., no. N16000006954

Friends:

.

.

.

The enclosed Amended Articles of Incorporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to me at the above address.

For further information concerning this matter, please call at the above number.

Sincerely,

Longly LW loon

Douglas L. Wilson

## AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF OPERATION END RUN, INC.

ARTICLE I: NAME. The name of the corporation shall be: Operation End Run, Inc. The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE. The street and mailing address of the principal office shall be: 616 Sanctuary Road, Naples, Florida 34120-4837.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE. The primary purposes for which the corporation is organized are (1) to help its members and the general public to overcome the problems for democracy created by the *Citizens United* decision by doing research regarding the risks and indications of conflicts of interest and corruption resulting from large donations to election campaigns, and regarding curative measures for those risks, including developing an ethical framework for campaign financing; and (2) to educate members and the general public about those things.

Among its secondary activities, the corporation may also engage in advocacy in support of its purposes, provided such advocacy is nonpartisan. The corporation shall not engage in activities which would be inconsistent with status as a tax-exempt organization under 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code.

## ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed shall be as stated in the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR The initial officer and director shall be Douglas L. Wilson, as President.

## ARTICLE VI: MEMBERS

Members of the public shall be invited to become members of the corporation, upon such terms and with such rights as the bylaws provide.

ARTICLE VII: REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Name:Douglas L. WilsonAddress:616 Sanctuary Road, Naples, Florida 34120-4837

ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Douglas L. Wilson Address: 616 Sanctuary Road, Naples, Florida 34120-4837



ARTICLE IX: EFFECTIVE DATE: These Amended Articles shall be effective on October 26, 2018.

These Amended Articles were duly approved on the above date.

Douglas I. Wilson, President

Operation End Run, Inc.

. . . .

,

.